DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION A SENATE RESOLUTION to congratulate Lynn Staley on her retirement as Principal of Liberty Christian School in Anderson. LANANE ______, read first time and referred to Committee on



2017 DR 3803/DI tw

First Regular Session 120th General Assembly (2017)

SENATE RESOLUTION

MR. PRESIDENT:

I offer the following resolution and move its adoption:

1 2	A SENATE RESOLUTION to congratulate Lynn Staley on her retirement as Superintendent of Liberty Christian School in
3	Anderson.
4	Whereas, Liberty Christian School was founded in 1976
5	and has now celebrated its 40^{th} anniversary;
6	Whereas, Lynn Staley was hired to teach kindergarten when
7	classes were held in a donated building and there were only
8	four grades and 24 students;
9	Whereas, The school now houses 550 students from
10	preschool through grade 12 and is accredited by the
11	Association of Christian Schools International;
12	Whereas, Lynn believes the success of Liberty has been the
13	result of a sense of spiritual clarity and a strong sense of
14	family; and
15	Whereas, Lynn believes the strong family connection is
16	reflected in her own journey with the school. She taught there
17	untill the mid 1980s before leaving to go into business and
18	earning a doctorate. Lynn was ready to retire when she was



2017 DR 3803/DI tw

1	approached by Liberty's school leaders and asked to return to
2	the school and help infuse some stability, Lynn has served as
3	the Superintendent for the past 3 years: Therefore,
4	Be it resolved by the Senate of the
5	General Assembly of the State of Indiana:
6	
7	SECTION 1. That the Indiana State Senate congratulates Lynn
8	Staley on her retirement and appreciates her service to Liberty
9	Christian School.
10	SECTION 2. The Secretary of the Senate is hereby directed to
11	transmit a copy of this Resolution to Lynn Staley.



2017 DR 3803/DI tw